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The public thinks that Treated Neither fairly Treated

white people fairly nor unfairly unfairly
)

heterosexual people White people 29%

more fairly by the

groups. In contrast People with no long term physical or _ _

they think that Blacl,( mental health conditions 40% 33% 12%

people are most likely Women 38% 24

to be treated unfairly. Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual and Transgender

people (LGBT+) 34%

32%

21%

Asian people 27%

QC1. Generally

IIIH

. . People with long term physical or mental
speaking, how fairly health conditions 31% 29% 25%
or unfairly do you People from other ethnic minority

30%

backgrounds, including mixed ethnicities

27% 26% 29%

Base: 2,178 Online all adults aged 16+ in GB, 9th — 12th June 2023

think the police in
Britain treat the Black people
following groups of
people...?

Roma or traveller people

*Data do not sum to 100% due to Don’t Know responses
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% Comfortable

The majority of the - I Vll:it_e Mitr;‘or_ity
= m ni ni
publl_c are cc_)mfortable I Comfortable I Not comfortable ale emaie ;roupcs geroup‘;
seeklng assistance
owever, women an
people from minority
ethnic backgrounds Two g?f?g:ﬁ 829, o sso s 1o
are more at ease
seeking help from
female than male A mixed
-gender 5 . 5 5
police officers. pair of officers 82% 82%  83%  85% 69%
Two male . . . .
officers 78%  63% || 73% 57%
QC2. Imagine you had to
approach the police on the
street because you needed A male officer 0 0 0 0
it Hov)\: on their own 70% 23% 7%  63% || 72% 58%
comfortable, if at all, would
you feel in approaching the B o o g une 2023 @
(o) ow|ng___ ¢ ethnic minority group (288)
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People from minority

ethnic backgrounds

(and women to a

lesser extent) are

least confident that If 1 were a victim
they would personally ofa crime
be treated fairly by

the police.

If | were stopped
and searched

QC3. How confident
are you, if at all, that
you would personally

] If | were
be treated fairly by suspected of
the police in the committing a

crime

following
circumstances...?
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I Confident I Not confident

47%

Base: 2,178 Online all adults aged 16+ in GB, 9th — 12th June 2023:
male (1,060, female (1,107), white ethnic group (1,847),
ethnic minority group (288)

Male

56%

51%

48%

% Confident

Female

55%

44%

42%

White  Minority
ethnic ethnic
groups groups
58% 42%
50% 35%
46% 34%




% Confident

People from minority White  Minority
ethnic backgrounds are IConfident I Not confident Male Female ethnic ethnic
- groups groups
also less confident that
they would be treated  Treatyou the 850/
. same as 5 25% 66% 64% 69% 47%
well by the police, everyone olse ° :
compared to people
from white
backgrounds. -
g Treat yfe‘;‘;‘gg 62% 62%  62% | 64% 51%
Histen to you 323 58%  55% | 59%  43%
QC4. Thinking about
if you reported a
. . Be clear on what
crime, how confident, was going to 56% 57% 55% 58% 47%
if at all, are you that happen next

the police would...?
Base: 2,178 Online all adults aged 16+ in GB, 9th — 12th June 2023:
male (1,060, female (1,107), white ethnic group (1,847),
ethnic minority group (288)
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